
Schedule of Fees 
CPC30620  

CERTIFICATE III IN PAINTING AND DECORATING
 26 core units and 3 elective units = 29 units of competency

Career Start Free 
Apprenticeships 
For U25sUnit Code Unit Name Core/ 

Elective
Nominal  
Hours

Co-Contribution 
Fee*

Concessional Co- 
Contribution Fee^

CPCCCM2008 Erect and dismantle restricted height scaffolding C 40 $64.00 $25.60 $0.00

CPCCCM2012 Work safely at heights C 8 $12.80 $5.12 $0.00

CPCCCM3001 Operate elevated work platforms up to 11 metres C 32 $51.20 $20.48 $0.00

CPCCCM3005 Calculate costs of construction work C 20 $32.00 $12.80 $0.00

CPCCOM1012 Work effectively and sustainably in the construction 
industry

C 20 $32.00 $12.80 $0.00

CPCCOM1013 Plan and organise work C 20 $32.00 $12.80 $0.00

CPCCOM1014 Conduct workplace communication C 20 $32.00 $12.80 $0.00

CPCCOM1015 Carry out measurements and calculations C 20 $32.00 $12.80 $0.00

CPCCOM2001 Read and interpret plans and specifications C 36 $57.60 $23.04 $0.00

CPCCPB3026 Erect and maintain trestle and plank systems C 10 $16.00 $6.40 $0.00

CPCCPD2011 Handle and store painting and decorating materials C 16 $25.60 $10.24 $0.00

CPCCPD2012 Use painting and decorating tools and equipment C 80 $128.00 $51.20 $0.00

CPCCPD2013 Remove and replace doors and door and window 
components

C 4 $6.40 $2.56 $0.00

CPCCPD3021 Prepare existing coated surface for painting C 30 $48.00 $19.20 $0.00

CPCCPD3022 Apply paint by brush and roller C 100 $160.00 $64.00 $0.00

CPCCPD3023 Apply texture coat paint finishes by brush, roller and spray C 40 $64.00 $25.60 $0.00

CPCCPD3024 Apply paint by spray C 80 $128.00 $51.20 $0.00

CPCCPD3025 Match specific paint colours C 50 $80.00 $32.00 $0.00

CPCCPD3026 Apply stains and clear timber finishes C 40 $64.00 $25.60 $0.00

CPCCPD3027 Remove and apply wallpaper C 50 $80.00 $32.00 $0.00

CPCCPD3028 Apply decorative paint finishes C 114 $182.40 $72.96 $0.00

CPCCPD3030 Apply protective paint coating systems C 30 $48.00 $19.20 $0.00

CPCCPD3031 Work safely with lead-painted surfaces in the painting 
industry

C 20 $32.00 $12.80 $0.00

CPCCPD3036 Work safely to encapsulate non-friable asbestos in the 
painting industry

C 20 $32.00 $12.80 $0.00

CPCCWHS2001 Apply WHS requirements, policies and procedures in the 
construction industry

C 20 $32.00 $12.80 $0.00

CPCCPD3035 Prepare uncoated surfaces for painting C 30 $48.00 $19.20 $0.00

BSBESB301 Investigate business opportunities E 25 $40.00 $16.00 $0.00

CPCCPD3029 Remove graffiti and apply anti-graffiti coatings E 30 $48.00 $19.20 $0.00

RIIHAN301E Operate elevating work platform E 40 $64.00 $25.60 $0.00

TOTAL CO-CONTRIBUTION FEES $1,672.00 $668.80 $0.00

PTO

* Nominal Hours x $1.60 (NO GST) | ^ Nominal Hours x $0.64 (NO GST)  
Correct as at 22 September 2025.
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ALTERNATIVE ELECTIVES
Students have the flexibility to swap an elective from above table with any option below. Selecting a different elective may affect the total co-contribution fees.

Career Start Free 
Apprenticeships 
For U25sUnit Code Unit Name Core/ 

Elective
Nominal  
Hours

Co- Contribution 
Fee*

Concessional Co- 
Contribution Fee^

CPCCPD3033 Apply intumescent coatings E 50 $80.00 $32.00 $0.00

CPCCPD3034 Apply advanced decorative paint finishes E 40 $64.00 $25.60 $0.00

CPCCSP3003 Apply trowelled texture coat finishes E 80 $128.00 $51.20 $0.00

Fee Collection
Payment of the Student contribution fee must be paid before each Unit of Competency is made available to the student. Payment can be made via Direct 
Deposit, Credit Card through Inscope Training’s learning management system, or other mutually agreed to arrangements made between the student and 
Inscope Training.

Refunds
Students can apply for a refund of fees paid to Inscope Training under a variety of circumstances. Students are encouraged to contact Inscope Training to talk 
to one of our trainers who will be able to help you with your individual circumstances.


